STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
BOARD LIST FOR MARCH 16, 2016
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM

EARLY RETIREMENTS

EFFECTIVE OPTION/ SERVICE
NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS MOS CHAP
ADRAGNA,ANTHONY P 06-01-2016 MAX 31-02
WEST MILFORD TOWNSHIP

AHEARN, THERESE 04-01-2016 OPTC 26-08
JUDICIARY 7/ OCEAN COUNTY

AMOROSINO, LORI A 07-01-2016 OPT1 25-00
SUSSEX COUNTY
HAMPTON TOWNSHIP

ANTHONY ,BRENDA ELLEN 07-01-2016 MAX 36-01
ATLANTIC COUNTY

ANTINORO,KATHERINE M 05-01-2016 OPTC 29-11
TREASURY-DIV OF PURCHASE & PROP

APGAR,DAVID AL 07-01-2016 OPTA 38-00
ROXBURY TOWNSHIP

ARTESE,NANCY A 07-01-2016 OPTC 25-00
WASHINGTON TWP BD OF ED (GLOUC)

ASH,DENISE 07-01-2016 MAX 34-05
DHS-DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

BANAFATO,ANTHO 07-01-2016 OPTA 35-08
CARTERET BD OF ED

BERNHEY ,RICHARD H 03-01-2016 OPTA 26-03
PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TOWNSHIP

BILDERBACK,BONNIE L 07-01-2016 MAX 27-03
CAMDEN COUNTY TECHNICAL SCHOOLS

BLACK,GEORGE J 07-01-2016 OPTA 29-04
THE COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY

BLAIR,JAMES E 06-01-2016 OPTA 31-04
OLD BRIDGE MUNICIPAL UTIL AUTH

BOSTOCK,JAMES F 03-01-2016 OPTA 35-00
WALL TOWNSHIP

BRAY,MARIA C 07-01-2016 MAX 26-00
BRICK TWP BD OF ED



BROWN ,NORMA J 05-01-2016
NJ TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

BROWN, TERRI 07-01-2016
PEMBERTON TOWNSHIP BD OF ED

BURGESS,NANCY J 04-01-2016
ANCORA PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL

CACCIAVILLANO,CHRISTOPH 04-01-2016
BLACK HORSE PIKE REG SCH DIST

CARDINALE,DIANE P 07-01-2016
UNION TWP BD OF ED (UNION)

CARDINALI ,DARLENE P 04-01-2016
MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION

CARTER,MYCHELLE 04-01-2016
PASSAIC CO BD OF SOCIAL SERVICE

CARVAJAL ,MARTHA LUCIA  07-01-2016
JUDICIARY 7/ PASSAIC COUNTY

CASTIGLIONE,EDWARD MART 07-01-2016
BLOOMFIELD TWP BD OF ED

CATON,ROBERT L,JR 07-01-2016
SUSSEX CO MUN UTILITIES AUTH

CHELIUS, TIMOTHY GERARD 04-01-2016
SOUTH JERSEY TRANS AUTHORITY

CHRISTY,PAMELA 07-01-2016
CAMDEN CITY BD OF ED

CICCONE,ANTONIO,JR 05-01-2016
DEPT OF ENVIR. PROCT/ENG & CONS

CILINO,JAMES A 05-01-2016
BAYONNE CITY

CLIMER,SCOTT S 06-01-2016
MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS

COLEMAN,CHARLES P 03-01-2016
NEWARK PUBLIC SCHOOLS

COLEMAN,RICHARD J 12-01-2016
TREASURY-DIVISION OF TAXATION

COLVIN,DONNA L 06-01-2016
WOODBINE DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER

CONNOLLY ,KENNETH J 08-01-2016
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISION

MAX

OPTD

OPT1

MAX

OPTC

OPTC

OPTD

OPT1

MAX

OPTC

OPTD

OPTA

OPTA

OPT3

OPTB

MAX

OPTC

OPT1

OPTD

29-01

31-01

30-06

26-09

25-08

25-07

36-03

32-01

30-08

27-01

35-01

25-05

40-04

25-05

31-01

27-04

34-03

35-08

27-00



CONNORS, LAURIE ANN 04-01-2016
PASSAIC COUNTY

COOK,FRED LOUIS 07-01-2016
BLOOMINGDALE BOROUGH

CORRING,FREDERICK J,JR 02-01-2016
PALISADES INTERSTATE PARK COMM

COSTELLO,EILEEN M 07-01-2016
DIVISION OF FAMILY DEVELOPMENT

COUCH,DEEANN RENEE 03-01-2016
OFF. OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

CROTEAU,LINDA M 07-01-2016
NJ DEPT MILITARY & VET AFFAIRS

DEAL ,KIMBERLY M 06-01-2016
ATLANTIC COUNTY

DEBLOIS,KATHLEEN V 04-01-2016
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (MERCER)

DEFILIPPIS,GARY H 07-01-2016
LITTLE FERRY BOROUGH

DEFURIA,KATHIE 06-01-2016
JUDICIARY / MIDDLESEX COUNTY

DIAZ,LEONOR M 07-01-2016
ELIZABETH CITY

DIDONATO,GLORIA C 07-01-2016
LENAPE REGIONAL H S DISTRICT

DIEHL,WILLIAM SCOTT 04-01-2016
NJ STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH

DIER,KEITH 03-01-2016
SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOROUGH

DIMATTEO, ANDRE 04-01-2016
EWING LAWRENCE SEWERAGE AUTH

DISTASIO,RAFAEL 05-01-2016
TRAINING & EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

DIXON,DEBRA 05-01-2016
PASSAIC COUNTY

DOBROWSKI ,STANLEY W 02-01-2017
BERGEN CO UTILTIES AUTHORITY

DOMBROSKY,CRAIG S 07-01-2016
MILLVILLE CITY

MAX

MAX

OPTC

OPTA

MAX

MAX

OPTB

OPTB

MAX

OPTC

MAX

MAX

OPTD

MAX

MAX

OPTD

MAX

OPT1

OPTC

30-10

31-04

37-03

31-07

29-07

28-03

30-10

38-07

26-10

32-00

39-11

25-00

33-00

31-04

35-05

27-01

25-01

35-05

35-00



WINSLOW TOWNSHIP BD OF ED
EVESHAM MUN. UTILITIES AUTH

DONNELLY ,RICHARD R 03-01-2016
LYNDHURST TOWNSHIP

DUGGAN, JOSEPH 07-01-2016
HAZLET TWP BD OF ED

ECKSTEIN,JAMES A 04-01-2016
TREASURY-DIVISION OF TAXATION
EDWARDS ,JEFFREY P 07-01-2016
SOMERSET RARITAN VALL SEW AUTH
EGIDIO,STEPHEN J 04-01-2016
NJ TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

ERKOBONI ,PATRICIA 03-01-2016
MERCER COUNTY

FAIRBANKS,ROSANNE M 04-01-2016
JUV. JUS. COMM. CENTRAL OFFICE
FERNANDEZ ,ANA M 04-01-2016
SUPERIOR COURT OF NJ CAMDEN
FERRAZZOLI,LORI 07-01-2016
MIDDLESEX COUNTY

F10RE, GEORGE 06-01-2016
MORRISTOWN PARKING AUTHORITY
FLEMING,JOHN J 06-01-2016
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
FORTSON,ALVIN J,JR 07-01-2016
JUDICIARY

FOY,FREDERICK J 07-01-2016

TREASURY DISTRIBUTION CENTER

FREITAS,KATHLEEN 05-01-2016
ANCORA PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL

FRUSCIONE, JAMES J 07-01-2016
TREASURY-DIVISION OF REVENUE

GABIG-WRIGHT ,DEBRA 1 04-01-2016
NEW LISBON DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER

GANLEY-WALKER , KATHY 05-01-2016
HUNTERDON DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER

GARB,REGINA M 06-01-2016
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

OPTD

OPTC

MAX

MAX

MAX

OPTC

OPTD

OPTB

OPTD

OPTC

OPTC

MAX

OPTA

OPTC

OPTA

OPTB

OPTB

OPTC

25-09

37-05

35-01

29-09

26-04

27-08

35-06

27-09

25-07

29-06

28-04

36-09

25-00

39-07

35-00

29-02

38-08

32-11



GARCIA, ANNA 07-01-2016
ESSEX COUNTY

GARZ10,THERESA 07-01-2016
STATE ATHLETIC CONTROL BOARD

GEE,WILLIAM L 05-01-2016
OCEAN COUNTY

GIBBS,MARLENE E 03-01-2016
ANCORA PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL

GILL1GO,MAUREEN 07-01-2016
MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION

GRAF ,ROBERT J 03-01-2016
SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOROUGH

GREEN, CHARLES A 07-01-2016
CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP

GRIFFITH-MARRERO, G 05-01-2016
BURLINGTON COUNTY/PAYROLL DEPT

GROSSMAN, SUSAN FRANCES 05-01-2016
DEPT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

GURDGIEL,ROBIN 03-01-2016
CAPE MAY COUNTY

HAGUE,CARMELA R 07-01-2016
ELIZABETH BD OF ED

HAINES,HELEN M 07-01-2016
JUDICIARY / UNION COUNTY

HALL,LORRAINE ELI1ZABETH 06-01-2016
THE COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY

HAMMOND ,MARITE SHARON 04-01-2016
PASSAIC CO BD OF SOCIAL SERVICE

HAMPTON, LEONARD 04-01-2016
NEWARK PUBLIC SCHOOLS

HAND , MAUREEN ANN 04-01-2016
GLOUCESTER CO VO-TECH SCH DIST

HANLEY , GREGORY 01-01-2017
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & CONSTRUCT

HARVISON,ROBIN 04-01-2016
BERGEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HAST INGS-HORNER ,MICHELE 07-01-2016
GLOUCESTER CO SP SERV SCH DIST

MAX

OPTD

OPT1

OPT1

OPTA

MAX

MAX

MAX

OPT1

OPT2

MAX

MAX

MAX

MAX

OPTA

OPT1

OPTA

MAX

OPTC

28-04

36-05

30-10

37-10

34-06

25-10

26-04

26-00

27-01

31-01

28-03

27-02

36-02

32-11

25-00

26-10

29-07

29-06

25-11



HAVENS,JANICE A 04-01-2016
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

HENSLE,DENISE L 01-01-2017
HUDSON COUNTY

HERVEY,JOEL LEE 07-01-2016
MOUNT HOLLY MUN UTIL AUTH

HESS,LORI J 07-01-2016
GLOUCESTER TWP BD OF ED

HICKMAN,JEFFREY THOMAS 07-01-2016
DIVISION OF FAMILY DEVELOPMENT

HICKS,DORCIA 03-01-2016
NEW LISBON DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER

HINCHMAN,SHERRI L 06-01-2016
SALEM COUNTY

HOPKINS,JULIAN R 04-01-2016
NEW PROVIDENCE BD OF ED

HORN,JOHN J 02-01-2016
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP (BERGEN)

HOUSE ,CONSTANCIA C 02-01-2016
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS PLANNING

ITTLESON,MICHAEL 07-01-2016
NJ HEALTH CARE FACILITIES

JACKSON, LARRY D 04-01-2016
TREASURY-DIVISION OF TAXATION

JACOBS,CLIFFORD 07-01-2016
TEANECK BD OF ED

JAMES , CHARLENE 04-01-2016
TRENTON PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL

JOHNSON, PAMELA 07-01-2016
PLAINFIELD CITY

JONES-EASTER,CHRISTINE 03-01-2016
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY

JONES,SCOTT N 07-01-2016
PENNSAUKEN TWP BD OF ED

JONKMAN, ROY 06-01-2016
CLIFTON CITY

JUKUS, THOMAS J 05-01-2016
SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE

MAX

OPTC

OPTA

MAX

MAX

MAX

OPTD

OPTA

MAX

OPTA

MAX

OPTA

OPTB

OPTC

MAX

OPTA

MAX

OPTA

OPTA

34-02

34-05

32-01

27-09

36-02

30-05

28-09

25-00

29-04

27-06

29-09

32-00

30-10

37-01

29-06

25-05

30-09

25-06

25-05



KANASZKA,STEVE M 04-01-2016
METUCHEN BOROUGH

KENT ,EDNA MONETTE CORBI 06-01-2016
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

KINGETER,STEVEN J 05-01-2016
NJ TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

K1SS,MICHAEL P 07-01-2016
MONMOUTH REGIONAL SCHOOL

KRYSA ,MARGARET M 01-01-2016
DEPT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

KUHN,DAVID A 07-01-2016
PLANNING, RESEARCH, LOCAL GOVT.

KUPERSMIT, IRA 03-01-2016
MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION

LADD,LYNDA L 06-01-2016
WAYNE TOWNSHIP

LAPSLEY ,WILLIAM 07-01-2016
BERGEN CO VOCATIONAL SCHOOL

LAWRIE,KATHLEEN A 05-01-2016
CRIMINAL JUSTICE

LEE,BETTY WENBEY 04-01-2016
UNEMPLOYMENT INS & DISABILITY

LEE,CHUNG C 07-01-2016
GLOUCESTER TWP BD OF ED

LENTINI,CATHERINE A 07-01-2016
ATLANTIC CO SPECIAL SERVICES

LESKO,DIANE 03-01-2016
PASSAIC COUNTY

LEWIS,STEVEN POWELL 06-01-2016
BURLINGTON CO BD OF SOCIAL SERV

LEWIS,YVONNE L 07-01-2016
VINELAND CITY

LOPEZ,LILIA L 05-01-2016
JUDICIARY / OCEAN COUNTY

LYZELL,VINCENT E 07-01-2016
BERGEN CO UTILTIES AUTHORITY

MACAVOY ,DONALD L,JR 07-01-2016
MILLVILLE CITY

OPTC

OPTC

OPTA

OPTA

MAX

MAX

MAX

OPTA

MAX

OPTC

OPTD

MAX

MAX

MAX

OPTA

OPTA

MAX

OPTD

MAX

29-08

29-01

31-06

31-04

25-10

29-00

30-06

31-10

39-11

30-08

25-11

25-00

27-05

25-00

32-05

36-04

25-03

39-04

35-06



MACFARLAN, CINDY 07-01-2016
NORTH BRUNSWICK BD OF ED

MALKIN,SHARON T 06-01-2016
MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION

MANCUSO,ROBERT J 05-01-2016
PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TOWNSHIP

MANOCCHI10,DEBORAH L 07-01-2016
UNEMPLOYMENT INS & DISABILITY

MAPP-SNEAD, DELORES 07-01-2016
UNEMPLOYMENT INCOME SECURITY

MARCHESKI ,CHARLES 07-01-2016
CLAYTON BOROUGH BD OF ED

MARGL , SANDRA 07-01-2016
PERTH AMBOY BD OF ED

MARINO,PATRICIA A 06-01-2016
DHS-DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

MARTIN,DEBORAH A 07-01-2016
SOMERS POINT CITY BD OF ED

MARTIN,GEORGE R, 111 02-01-2016
ANCORA PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL
CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS

MAUGER ,MARK D 07-01-2016
BERLIN BOROUGH

MAXWELL-ALSTON ,MARGARET 07-01-2016
CAMDEN CITY BD OF ED

MAZON, CARLOS A 04-01-2016
OFF. OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

MCARTHUR,LINDA L 06-01-2016
BERNARDS TOWNSHIP

MCMULLEN,KELLY ANN 07-01-2016
MERCER COUNTY

MEDAGLIA,JOHN A 07-01-2016
FORT LEE BOROUGH

MEHTA, SUNIL 08-01-2016
HACKENSACK CITY
FORT LEE BOROUGH

MELENDEZ ,CHERYL L 03-01-2016
GATEWAY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

MAX

MAX

OPT1

OPTD

OPT1

OPTA

MAX

OPTC

MAX

OPTB

OPTA

MAX

OPTD

OPT1

OPTC

MAX

MAX

MAX

25-00

36-07

30-03

31-03

31-06

28-09

25-00

32-02

29-06

34-02

33-08

30-03

36-01

29-09

31-03

27-06

26-00

27-10



MENDOZA ,O0SCAR 03-01-2016
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY

MEREDITH,SUSAN C 07-01-2016
BURLINGTON CITY BD OF ED

MITCHELL ,MILISSA V 04-01-2016
CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS

MOORE,EVA PRISCILLA 07-01-2016
NEWARK PUBLIC SCHOOLS

MORALES,PEDRO J 05-01-2016
ASBURY PARK BD OF ED

MORTON ,ROBERT J 03-01-2016
MIDDLESEX COUNTY

MOSS,SCOTT J 07-01-2016
BLOOMFIELD TWP BD OF ED

MUMPOWER ,RICHARD L 07-01-2016
HOLMDEL TOWNSHIP BD OF ED

NIEVES, IBIS F 05-01-2016
MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION

NIWORE , KENNETH 07-01-2016
MONROE TOWNSHIP (MIDDLESEX)

NOONE,JEFFREY L 08-01-2016
BUENA BORO MUN UTIL AUTH
MULLICA TWP BD OF ED

OPPENHEIMER , XIOMARA M 07-01-2016
TREASURY-DIVISION OF REVENUE

ORTI1Z,RAYMOND 06-01-2016
DEPT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

PADRO,ROBERTO 06-01-2016
TREASURY-PRINT SHOP

PAGUREK,FRANCIS W 10-01-2015
MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP
MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP
MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP

PATE,CYNTHIA 07-01-2016
JUDICIARY / PASSAIC COUNTY

PERICOLOSO,EDWARD S 08-01-2016
TREASURY-OFF OF MANAG. & BUDGET

PETRILLEI,ANTHONY M 04-01-2016
MILLBURN TOWNSHIP

OPTB

OPT1

OPTC

MAX

OPTA

OPT1

MAX

OPTC

MAX

OPTB

OPTC

OPTD

OPTB

MAX

OPTB

MAX

OPTA

OPTC

32-01

32-06

32-00

30-02

27-11

25-02

28-09

31-00

28-08

25-02

34-06

34-03

28-11

41-00

34-08

27-00

32-01

32-05



PICCOTTI,PAUL J 07-01-2016
WASHINGTON TWP BD ED (WARREN)

PIERCE,WANDA M 07-01-2016
PEMBERTON TOWNSHIP BD OF ED

PIPERATA,ALBERT L 07-01-2016
PHILLIPSBURG TOWN BD OF ED

PITTENGER,DOUG 07-01-2016
FRANKFORD TOWNSHIP BD OF ED

PITTMAN,JEAN H 05-01-2016
NEW LISBON DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER

POWELL ,MARY J 04-01-2016
JUDICIARY / ESSEX COUNTY

PRICE,NANCY A 07-01-2016
FRANKFORD TOWNSHIP BD OF ED

QUIRK,DIANE C 06-01-2016
HUDSON COUNTY

RAHMAN , NUSRAT A 03-01-2016
SUPERIOR COURT OF NJ CAMDEN

RAMOS ,NELLY 07-01-2016
JUV. JUS. COMM. CENTRAL OFFICE

RAY ,DIANE 05-01-2016
DEPT OF BANKING & INSURANCE

REARDON, THOMAS L 06-01-2016
JUDICIARY / PASSAIC COUNTY

REILLY,MARYLOU 04-01-2016
MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS

RHODES, ARLENE 07-01-2016
JUDICIARY / HUDSON COUNTY

RITCHIE, THOMAS R 06-01-2016
BERNARDS TOWNSHIP

RIVERA,MARIA J DIAZ 05-01-2016
NJ STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH

ROBERTS , DAWN 04-01-2016
NJ TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

ROBINSON,DARYL V 07-01-2016
NORTH PLAINFIELD BD OF ED

ROMAN,MARIA C 07-01-2016
CAMDEN CITY BD OF ED

OPTA

OPTC

OPTC

MAX

OPTA

OPTD

OPTC

MAX

MAX

MAX

OPTC

OPTA

MAX

OPTB

MAX

OPTC

OPTD

OPTC

MAX

27-01

25-05

32-06

33-11

29-00

28-06

25-03

29-02

25-00

28-02

30-06

31-11

25-03

27-11

30-01

32-10

29-00

29-00

25-00



RONQUILLO, JANETH 06-01-2016
KEAN UNIVERSITY

ROSA-MEJIAS,NANCY S 03-01-2016
SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE

ROSA-WEAVER,VALERIE G 03-01-2017
TREASURY-DIVISION OF TAXATION

ROSS,ROCHELLE D 04-01-2016
NJ STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH

RUIS,GREGORY E 04-01-2016
CLIFTON CITY

RUTHERFORD, STANLEY 05-01-2016
TRENTON PSYCHIATRIC HOSPITAL

SANCHEZ ,JANINE L 07-01-2016
NJ VETERANS MEM. HOME, VINELAND

SCAGNELLI ,KATHLEEN M 07-01-2016
VINELAND CITY BD OF ED

SCHAUER, FREDERICK S 07-01-2016
MONROE TWP MUN UT AUTH (GLOUCS)

SCHWEDES,CONNIE M 04-01-2016
CRIMINAL JUSTICE

SELLERS, ANTHONY 03-01-2016
METUCHEN BOROUGH

SENAT,LUNIE 03-01-2016
MIDDLESEX COUNTY IMPROV AUTH

SHANKER,CYNTHIA L 03-01-2016
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP (MERCER)

SHEDLOCK , DEBRA 07-01-2016
SAYREVILLE BD OF ED_SELOVER ELM

SILL,MADONNA MARIA 04-01-2016
MIDDLE TOWNSHIP

SMEDLEY,JUDITH A 06-01-2016
THE COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY

SMITH,CYNTHIA D 05-01-2016
DEPT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

SMITH, DARLENE 07-01-2016
TREASURY-OFF OF MANAG. & BUDGET

SMITH,ROBERT W 07-01-2016
LINDEN CITY

OPTC

MAX

OPTA

OPT1

OPT1

OPTD

OPTD

MAX

OPTB

OPTC

OPTC

OPTD

OPTC

OPTB

MAX

OPTB

MAX

MAX

OPTA

32-04

25-03

27-11

37-00

34-09

27-09

36-04

26-05

27-06

30-08

29-00

25-07

28-08

25-11

25-00

28-02

27-00

31-05

33-11



SPIVEY ,DONNA V 03-01-2016
JUDICIARY / MERCER COUNTY

STEIN,JAMES M 01-01-2017
TREASURY-DIVISION OF TAXATION

STEVENSON, STEV 07-01-2016
WOODLAND TWP BD OF ED

STIPA,ELIZABETH 05-01-2016
ROWAN UNIVERSITY

TARR,GAIL RENEE 07-01-2016
DEPT OF BANKING & INSURANCE

THOMAS ,MYRA RENE 03-01-2016
NEWARK PUBLIC SCHOOLS

THOMPSON, SONYA F 07-01-2016
NJ STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH

TINDAL ,ROBERT MICHAEL,S 06-01-2016
DEPT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

TOMPKINS, KATHLEEN 06-01-2016
DEPT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

TORRES, LINDA 03-01-2016
DEPT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

TRESS,CATHERINE MARIE 07-01-2016
BURLINGTON COUNTY/PAYROLL DEPT

TUREAUD,RICHARD P 04-01-2016
MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION

VARGAS,CARMEN DELIA 06-01-2016
JUDICIARY / PASSAIC COUNTY

WALLACE,DONALD C 04-01-2016
HUNTERDON DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER

WALTON,TYRONE T 06-01-2016
EVESHAM TwP BD OF ED

WATSON, ANTHONY W,SR 01-01-2016
UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

WEAVER,SUSAN A 07-01-2016
WEST MILFORD TOWNSHIP BD OF ED

WEBB,JOSEPH Wi 07-01-2016
RIDGEFIELD BORO BD OF ED

WENZEL , KATHLEE 07-01-2016
WASHINGTON TWP (GLOUCESTER)

OPTD

OPT2

MAX

MAX

OPTB

MAX

MAX

OPTA

MAX

OPTC

MAX

OPT2

OPTC

OPTC

MAX

OPTC

MAX

OPTA

OPTA

25-05

36-11

38-00

25-07

31-11

31-04

28-06

32-04

27-03

25-01

32-09

25-05

27-01

29-11

27-04

25-04

25-04

38-05

37-01



WIGHT ,DEBBIE ANN 07-01-2016
OCEAN TOWNSHIP (OCEAN)

WILLERT, THOMAS H 08-01-2016
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (MERCER)

WILLIAMS,DENISE RENEE 07-01-2016
GREYSTONE PARK PSYCH HOSPITAL

WRIGHT,DENISE 04-01-2016
EAST ORANGE SCHOOL DISTRICT

WYLIE,RICKY H 04-01-2016
NJ DEPT OF CORRECTIONS

YANCER , JEANNE 04-01-2016
JUV. JUS. COMM. CENTRAL OFFICE

ZINGERMAN , KATHLEEN 05-01-2016
DEPT OF CORRECTIONS

ZUJKOWSKT ,JOHN EDWARD 04-01-2016
SOMERSET CO PK COMMISSION

ZWICKER,SUSAN E 03-01-2016
WARREN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS

TOTAL EARLY RETIREMENTS: 230

OPTA

OPTA

MAX

OPTA

MAX

MAX

MAX

OPT1

OPTD

31-05

27-07

29-00

30-00

25-10

27-07

28-09

30-05

29-02



